19-0049; Rev 0; 10/92
/ M X X I A 1
Palmtop Computer and
Flash Memory Power-Supply Regulators
General Description
The MAX717-MAX721 CMOS power-supply ICs create
dual, regulated DC outputs for small, battery-operated
microprocessor systems. Each device generates a main

• Detect Presence of AC Power
• 16-Pin Narrow SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX717CSE O'Cto +70'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX717C/D O'Cto +70°C Dice*
Ordering Information continued on last page.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
Typical Operating Circuit
T O P V I E W
BKUP [ 7
120N [ J
3/5 (DCiN) [ J
12/5 [ 7
VREF [ 7
AGNO [ £
LXB [ 7
FB3 [ 7
•
AAAX\AA
MAX7t7
MAX718
MAX719
I S ] v +
i g LX3
m ] GND
I S ] U N
H ] 012
1 3 CS12
l o ] FB12
3 PFO
SO
( ) ARE FOR MAX717.
MAX720/MAX721 on last page
JUlAXXJVi Maxim Integrated Products 1
Palmtop Computer and
Flash Memory Power-Supply Regulators
*
H i
s
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (V+ to GND) +7V,-0.3V
Switch Voltage (LX3 to GND) +7V, -0.3V
Linear-Regulator Voltage (LIN to GND) +20V,-0.3V
Feedback Voltage (FB12 to GND) +13V, -0.3V
Auxiliary PinVoltages
(120N. 3/5. 12/5, SHDN, LXB, BKUP, VREF,
PFO, DCIN, CS12, D12 to GND) -0.3V to (V+ + 0.3V)
Ground Voltage Difference (AGND to GND) ±0.3V
Reference Current (IVREF) 2.5mA
Stresses beyond those listed under'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Circuit of Figure 1, VBATT1 = VBATT2 = 2.5V, TA = TMIN to JMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
Continuous Power Dissipation
up to +70"C 696mW
derate above +70°C 8.70mWC
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX7_ _CSE 0'C to +70'C
MAX7 ESE -40*C to +85'C
Junction Temperature +150°C
Storage Temperature Range -65'C to+160'C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec) . +300'C
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Main Output Voltage -
Main SMPS Mode
2V < VBATT1 < 3V,
0mA < ILOAO < 200mA,
DC SOURCE - BKUP - 0V
(Note 1)
3/5 = 3V
MAX717/718/720 3.17 3.30 3.43

Figure 10. MAX718 EVKIT-SO can also be fitted for the MAX717
and MAX719.
Ordering Information (continued)
BKUP*, SHOM
I20N I ». LX1
n
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX717ESE -40'C to +85'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX718CSE O'C to +70'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX718C/D O'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX718ESE -40'C to +85'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX719CSE O'C to +70'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX719C/D O'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX719ESE -40'C to +85"C 16 Narrow SO
MAX720CSE O'C to +70'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX720C/D O'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX720ESE -40'C to +85'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX721CSE O'C to +70'C 16 Narrow SO
MAX721C/D O'C to +70"C Dice*
MAX721ESE -40'C to +85"C 16 Narrow SO
MAX718EVKIT-SO O'C to +70'C Surface-Mount
Evaluation Board
3/5'-
DOS--
IM -
I I F '
£ * J
I t *
LXr.AONO —'
(2.032 mm)
• MAX717MAX71MMX7MONLY.
" MAX717MAX780MAX721 ONLY.
'ALL EXCEPT MAX717.
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+;
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 764.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit potent licenses are implied.